# General Waiver and Release of Liability

Parent/Guardian Waiver for Participation in Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston Activities

## 1. Agreement to Participate

I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian of the child named below ("Participant"), hereby consent to their participation in activities at Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston, which may include educational classes, religious instruction, and recreational activities.

# 2. Assumption of Risk

I acknowledge and accept that participation involves inherent risks, including illness, injury, or harm. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any known or unknown risks associated with my child's participation.

# 3. Waiver of Liability

In consideration of my child's participation, I release, waive, and discharge Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers, and agents from liability arising out of my child's participation, including injury, illness, damage, or loss.

## 4. Medical Authorization

In case of emergency, I authorize Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston staff or volunteers to seek medical treatment. I understand I will be financially responsible for medical expenses.

## 5. Indemnification

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston from claims, damages, costs, or expenses related to my child's participation.

## 6. Acknowledgment of Understanding

I have carefully read this waiver, understand its terms, and voluntarily sign to release Rawdat al Quran Academy Houston from liability.

Participant Information:

- Child's Name: \_\_\_\_\_
- Parent/Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_
- Signature of Parent/Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_
- Date: \_\_\_\_\_